HEARTH PRODUCTS ELIGIBLE FOR TAX CREDIT

Official Manufacturer's Certificate Hearth & Home Technologies

Hearth & Home Technologies Inc. ("HHT") is headquartered at 7571 215th Street West, Lakeville, MN 55044. HHT manufactures PelPro and WoodPro products that qualify for a tax credit under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009, the Tax Relief, Unemployment Insurance Reauthorization and Job Creation Act of 2010 (TRUIRJCA), the American Taxpayer Relief Act of 2012 (H.R. 8), Tax Increase Prevention Act of 2014 (H.R.5771), Consolidated Appropriations Act of 2016 (H.R. 2029), and Further Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2020 (H.R. 1865).

The following product is "qualified energy property" because it is a biomass burning stove for purposes of Section 25C of the Internal Revenue Code:

PelPro PP60 & PP60-B Pellet Stove

PelPro PP70 Pellet Stove

PelPro PP130 & PP130-B Pellet Stove

PelPro PPC90 Pellet Stove

PelPro TSC90 Pellet Stove

Pleasant Hearth PH50PS-B Pellet Stove

Pleasant Hearth PH50CABPS-B Pellet Stove

WoodPro WS-TS-2500 Wood Stove

WoodPro WS-TS-2000 Wood Stove

WoodPro WS-TS-1500 Wood Stove

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this certification statement, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts are true, correct, and complete.

P. Bugat

V. P. Berger President Hearth & Home Technologies

Homeowners should consult their tax advisor to determine whether they qualify for any potential income tax credits.

Issued and updated June 2, 2009, January 1, 2011, January 22, 2013, January 20, 2015, January 7, 2016, November 1, 2016, February 9, 2018, and January 10, 2020.

7571 215th Street West, Lakeville, MN 55044 Ph: 952.985.6000 Fax: 952-985-6001 www.hearthnhome.com HHT-4028U

<u>Malalalalalalalalalalalalalalalalala</u>

